the effective weighted average interest rate of each class of financial asset and financial
liability both recognised and unrecognised at the balance date are included under the appropriate
note for that instrument.

ii.  Treasury Risk Management
 The Committee members meet on a regular basis to analyse financial risk exposure and to

evaluate treasury management strategies in the context of the most recent economic conditions and
forecasts.

iii.  Financial Risk Exposures and Management

The main risks the Branch is exposed to through its financial instruments are interest rate risk, liquidity
and credit risk.

 Liquidity risk and credit risk
 The Branch’s manages these risks by monitoring its credit terms on trade debtors

 Interest rate risk
 The Branch has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance

date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which
could result from a change in this risk.

 As at 30 June 2018, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in interest rates, with all

other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2018

$
2017

$
Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in interest rate by 1% 679 721
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (679) (721)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 1% 679 721
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (679) (721)

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign currency risk as the Branch is not exposed to
foreign currency fluctuations.

CIVIL CONTRACTORS FEDERATION (ACT BRANCH)

25.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 30 June 2018 (cont’d)

NOTE 10: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

Interest Rate Risk

The Branch’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate
as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes
of financial assets and financial liabilities, is as follows:-